

J

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4975/2012

SHAKEEL AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Vijendra Singh M., Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps be taken against respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court as well as dasti.

In the meanwhile, respondent Nos.2 to 4 to file counter affidavit.
List again on 12.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd